	11-24-2	003 11.7007
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Multifoods Distribution Group, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vistar Corporation Internal
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 12650 E. Arapahoe Road City: Centennial State: CO Zip: 80112-3901
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Association
	Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/06/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/821,759, 76/467,333, 76/467,326	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,409,653, 1,970,476, 2,230,835, 1,791,767
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steve Rosenblatt	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
$\overline{}$	Street Address: 317 West Redman Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
1/2003	City: Haddonfield State: No Zip:08033	THIS SPACE
C:8521 C:8522	9. Signature. 300.00 (P) Gary R. Maze	yaz 11-17-03
		ignature Date

ADDITIONAL NUMBERS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>
PIZZA UNIVERSITY	1,563,873
ULTIMO	1,627,393
ULTIMO! AND DESIGN	2,604,769
ULTIMO! AND DESIGN	2,362,205
VSA	1,206,806
VSA (stylized)	1,206,808

HOU\20979.1



STATE OF COLORADO

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

VISTAR CORPORATION (COLORADO CORPORATION)

FILE # 19871247241 WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON September 14, 1972 AND HAS COMPLIED WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO AND ON THIS DATE IS IN GOOD STANDING AND AUTHORIZED AND COMPETENT TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS WITHIN THIS STATE.

Dated: December 04, 2002

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (PROFIT)	
Form 205 Revised July 1, 2002	
Filing fee: \$25.00	TELEVERITA (LEMENTA) STELEVERITA ESCUENCIA ESCUENTA ES
Deliver to: Colorado Secretary of State	
Business Division	
1560 Broadway, Suite 200	2 0 621334436
Denver, CO 80202-5169	= / 5. UU
This document must be typed or machine printed Copies of filed documents may be obtained at www.sos.state.co.us	BECRETARY OF STATE ABOVE SPACE FOR SELECTION OF STATE
Pursuant to § 7-110-106, Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation Secretary of State for filing, and states as follows:	
1. The name of the corporation is: Multifoods Distribution Grouff changing the name of the corporation, indicate name of corporation.	pp, Inc
	-
2. The date the following amendment(s) to the Articles of I	ncorporation was adopted: 12/01/2002
3. The text of each amendment adopted (include attachmen Article I The name of this Corporation shalle be: Vistar Corporation.	
4. If changing the corporation name, the new name of the c	corporation is:
5. If providing for an exchange, reclassification, or cancella implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment.	
6. Indicate manner in which amendment(s) was adopted (m No shares have been issued or Directors elected – Adopted by I No shares have been issued but Directors have been elected – A Shares have been issued but shareholder action was not required. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by each voting amendment(s) was sufficient for approval by that voting group	incorporator(s) Adopted by the board of directors d – Adopted by the board of directors group entitled to vote separately on the

7. Effective date (if not to be effective upon filing) 12/06/2002 (Not to exceed 90 days)
8. The (a) name or names, and (b) mailing address or addresses, of any one or more of the

individuals who cause this document to be delivered for filing, and to whom the Secretary of
State may deliver notice if filing of this document is refused, are: Kent Berke

12650 E. Arapahoe Road, Centennial, CO 80112

name ______ address ______e-mail ______

Exclaimer This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, fusiness or tax advice, and are affaired as a public service valued in operation or vertrainty. While this form is believed to satisfy durantum regulatories and it is revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amented from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's automate.

0 0005 - 07/02/02 C T System Online

RECORDED: 11/20/2003